Cleveland GIFT 2023
Tournament Results

1443 5 656
1371 21 649
1319 39 685
1319 39 661
1354 27 667

2361 42 1978 88 809 2361 54 169 166 -3
2650 18 1953 99 885 2650 59 164 158 -6
2664 15 1974 92 935 2664 45 180 174 -6
2839 3 2013 65 1014 2839 106 112 118 6
2641 21 1926 118 885 2641 70 152 144 -8

Black, Bill 622 132 700
Boe, Justin 672 72 632
Bonkowski, Raymond 659 86 630
Boyer, Brent 652 96 700
Brandt, Ryan 576 157 683

Singles Doubles Team m?g",::fsl AIITES;ts Average
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Albrigo, Daniel 635 118 674 / 1317 40 697 / 2531 37 2006 71 865 2531 81 139 142 3
Alterici, Mike 605 143 690 / 1467 4 611 / 2756 8 1906 129 836 2756 69 153 143 -10
Arida, David 700 43 672 / 1252 59 621 / 2508 38 1993 79 841 2508 3 226 218 -8
Bandy, James 805 1 587 / 1188 70 670 / 2532 36 2062 38 821 2532 10 218 219 1
Bandy, Sabrina 646 106 698 / 1334 33 727 / 2725 11 2071 35 923 2725 117 99 113 14
Bankhead, Sarah 640 114 689 / 1319 39 601 / 2664 15 1930 110 935 2664 51 173 163 -10
Barry, Don 753 8 686 / 1480 3 733 / 2743 10 2172 11 958 2743 4 225 237 12
Beal, James 666 80 635/ 1300 45 609 / 2537 35 1910 127 850 2537 75 146 137 -9
Beasley, Dana 731 24 584 / 1252 59 629 / 2421 41 1944 104 804 2421 12 216 204 -12
Bella, Jason 627 127 665 / 1300 45 696 / 2537 35 1988 81 850 2537 78 143 143 0
Benz, Jeffrey 743 13 717 / 1387 15 779 / 2826 4 2239 1 963 2826 13 215 236 21
Bertram, Kevin 598 147 688 / 1327 35 680 / 2421 41 1966 95 804 2421 16 212 202 -10
Betts, Robb 656 90 686 / 1401 14 707 / 2613 24 2049 42 842 2613 63 160 165 5
Betts, William 720 30 750 / 1431 9 706 / 2599 27 2176 8 881 2599 34 192 208 16
Bilby, Jessica 683 61 704 / 1427 11 716 / 2756 8 2103 24 836 2756 62 161 172 11
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Individual Bowler

Broaden, Antoine
Brown, Andre
Buccellato, Felix
Buchikas, lan
Buda, Randall
Buffa, Jason
Burkett, Bobby
Burney, Benjamin
Callahan, Dennis
Carter, Christopher
Chouinard, Nate
Clark, Bruce

Clark, Jeffrey
Clark, Kelly
Clemens, Daniel
Cleveland, Reginald
Cole, Maurice
Conn, Scott
Cooperrider, Jerry

Singles

Handicap
Total

W
-_
(<)}

649
566
639
688
530
647
667
702
649
576
648
733
659
704
604
658
584
644

157
101
23
86
37
144
89
152
108

643
643
764
515
681
612
702
595
655
626
651
665
672
672
673
672
601
573
616

Doubles
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Total

1279
1317
1432
1132
1359
1210
1375
1185
1308
1298
1349
1379
1377
1355
1375
1251
1174
1174
1311
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621
640
683
750
625
615
645
619
654
661
688
675
696
614
636
614
567
627
646
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Total

2538
2531
2656
2551
2646
2569
2587
2660
2747
2643
2626
2660
2808
2430
2587
2608
2531
2531
2640

Individual
All Events
Q
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1780 159
1932 109
2013 65
1904 131
1994 76
1757 163
1994 76
1881 140
2011 70
1936 107
1915 124
1988 81
2101 25
1945 103
2013 65
1890 138
1826 153
1784 158
1906 129

Team
All Events
Q
S <
E e &
779 2538
865 2531
862 2656
760 2551
921 2646
889 2569
747 2587
912 2660
923 2747
823 2643
822 2626
920 2660
899 2808
791 2430
747 2587
829 2608
865 2531
865 2531
907 2640
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Entering

193
149
201
213
218
137
124
123
179
200
201
153
164
135
152
211
127
173
150

Average

Pins Over



Individual Bowler

Cosper, Sherman
Costello, Jim

Cox, Michael
Cox, Tracy

Craig, Leonard
Dabson, Tim

Dale Jr., Alan
Davis, Lawrence
Deal, Clay
Delaney, Harold
Delgado, Fernando
DiGiacomo, David
Dixon, Richard
Donegan, James
Duncan , Antwon
Dury, John
Dwyer, Lyn
Echelberry, Gary
Ellis, Sandra

Singles

Handicap
Total

699
547
754
703
631
674
675
654
645
580
706
701
670
735

626
663
629
619

Rank

164

38
123
69
67
93
107
154
36
40
75
22

129
84
125
136

666
636
700
681
618
648
734
717
715
591
729
708
740
692

777
628
598
672

Doubles

Total

1308
1279
1305
1431
1368
1296
1353
1362
1401
1219
1484
1373
1439
1255
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/ 1467
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/ 1298
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553
533
613
604
680
704
723
740
622
605
756
672
640
664
632
752
580
685
688
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Total

2361
2538
2608
2599
2847
2776
2608
2847
2613
2430
2563
2610
2583
2464
2537
2756
2430
2599
2643

26

24
40
31
25
29
39
35

40
27
20

Individual
All Events
Q
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1918 123
1716 166
2067 37
1988 81
1929 114
2026 59
2132 17
2111 23
1982 85
1776 160
2191 4
2081 31
2050 41
2091 28
632 175
2155 12
1871 143
1912 126
1979 87

Team
All Events
Q
S <
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809 2361
779 2538
928 2608
881 2599
941 2847
871 2776
829 2608
941 2847
842 2613
791 2430
883 2563
862 2610
961 2583
722 2464
850 2537
836 2756
791 2430
881 2599
823 2643

2 I R Handicap
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45

100
33
40
20
32
71

108
38
70
56
71

Entering

181

153
162
186
194
222
179
118
193
185
207
194
151
110
187
152
167
151

Average

Pins Over



Individual Bowler

Farrell, Anthony
Foster, Richard
Gall, Rick
Garza, Azael
George, Andrew
Gibson, Shane
Godfrey, Jeff
Gory, Lisa
Gramze, Robert
Griggs, Jeremy
Hall, Jim
Haney, Earl
Haney, Michael
Harcourt, Mike
Hardin, Tim
Harper, Maurice
Hartman, Thomas
Haverland, Will
Hawkins, Ed

Singles

Handicap
Total

652
743
803
756
651
621
725
642
677
745
665
608
675
613
659
696
686
679
580

Rank

98
134
26
112
66
12
81
140
67
138
86
47
56
63
154

605
639
709
707
671
654
642
617
593
755
581
565
739
699
651
641
637
720
626

Doubles

NS N N N SN SN SN SSNSSSSSSSS SN N Handicap

Total

1305
1278
1323
1358
1354
1362
1308
1132
1219
1313
1217
1206
1371
1439
1358
1206
1279
1329
1325
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692
660
683
666
681
690
611
638
697
647
592
647
635
722
682
710
628
636
647
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Total

2608
2640
2553
2646
2641
2772
2361
2551
2656
2719
2532
2626
2650
2583
2646
2626
2508
2743
2849

Individual
All Events
Q
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1949 102
2042 49
2195 2
2129 18
2003 72
1965 97
1978 88
1897 135
1967 94
2147 15
1838 148
1820 154
2049 42
2034 54
1992 80
2047 45
1951 101
2035 53
1853 145

Team
All Events
Q
S <
E e &
928 2608
907 2640
797 2553
921 2646
885 2641
873 2772
809 2361
760 2551
862 2656
915 2719
821 2532
822 2626
885 2650
961 2583
921 2646
822 2626
841 2508
958 2743
972 2849
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Entering

143

177
163
146
198
182
136
172
210
217
206
225
158
203
162
165
230
216

Average

Pins Over
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Individual Bowler

Henning, Jeffrey
Herron Jr, Huey
Hinman, Ryan
Hodge, Sally

Holt, Hubert
Homer, Steven
Horner, Josh
Hourez, Cindy
Howell, Gabe

Hoy, Joe
Huepenbecker, Bill
Hull, Steven
Hutchison, Raymond
Jackson, Tommy
Janas, Stephen
Johnson, David E
Kalka, Andy
Kampfer, Steve
Kerrigan, Matt

Singles

Handicap
Total

633
709
738
715
627
611
673
668
701
622
674
602
736
571

644
578
638

Rank

127
139
71
77
40
132
69
145
21
160

108
156
116

701
563
703
633
645
579
613
725
619
604
794
678
715
557
709
662
668
670
619

Doubles

NS N N N SN SN SN S SNSSSSSSSS S N Handicap

Total

1323
1255
1418
1278
1362
1251
1344
1381
1353
1176
1480
1359
1418
1276
1295
1236
1432
1387
1319

Cleveland GIFT 2023
Tournament Results

691
658
734
632
711
692
727
640
579
576
727
673
678
634
620
607
601
635
700
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Total

2695
2464
2826
2688
2847
2608
2849
2808
2608
2563
2743
2646
2826
2608
2569
2583
2656
2826
2839

Rank

13

14

26

26
31
10
19

26
30
29
17

Individual
All Events
Q
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2025 60
1930 110
2175 9
1980 86
1983 84
1882 139
2013 65
2033 56
1899 134
1802 156
2195 2
1953 99
2129 18
1762 162
1329 170
1913 125
1847 146
1943 105
1319 171

Team
All Events
Q
S <
E e &
884 2695
722 2464
963 2826
957 2688
941 2847
829 2608
972 2849
899 2808
829 2608
883 2563
958 2743
921 2646
963 2826
928 2608
889 2569
961 2583
862 2656
963 2826
1014 2839

o X & Handicap
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75
23
73
55
24
73
50
18
54
91

Average

Entering

154
203
221
145
189
225
217
139
232
146
204
148
168
203
148
174
209
169
128

o GIFT 2024

190
234
144
184
205
213
145
211
125
221
144
182
172
149
163
187
162
129
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Individual Bowler

Kreger, Corey
LaNear, Scot
Lehr, Eric

Leroy, John
Lewis, Nikita

Ley, Kevin

Lord, Kevin
Ludwig, Vincent
Mancini, Lindo
Mandry, Adrian
Mansfield, Donald
Martin, Darrell
Marz, Scott
Mattison, Scott
McCartan, Thomas
McQuaid, Robin
Meehan, Kevin
Merkys, Joseph
Milczewski, Jason

Singles

Handicap
Total

698

687
718
587
740
740
717
751
690
724
631
641

648

742

Rank

52
31
151
16
16
32

49

27

123

113

101

15

727
668
618
637
723
642
589
731
749
675
665
750
645
649
647
609
617
665

Doubles

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\Handicap

Total

1429
1252
1277
1411
1427
1279
1225
1344
1432
1345
1349
1368
1278
1259
1273
1329
1208
1373

Rank
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684
570
668
616
677
608
573
706
659
726
644
716
648
637
755
647
649
617
600
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Total

2776
2421
2538
2660
2756
2508
2613
2849
2772
2664
2660
2847
2688
2643
2839
2743
2719
2610
2537

Rank
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34
16

38
24

15
16

14
20

10
12
25
35

Individual
All Events
Q
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1411 168
1936 107
1286 173
1940 106
2118 22
1837 150
1902 133
2177 7
2125 20
2152 13
1999 75
2190 5
1924 119
1927 116
1402 169
1904 131
1266 174
2024 62
600 176

Team
All Events
Q
S <
E e &
871 2776
804 2421
779 2538
920 2660
836 2756
841 2508
842 2613
972 2849
873 2772
935 2664
912 2660
941 2847
957 2688
823 2643
1014 2839
958 2743
915 2719
862 2610
850 2537

& @ & Handicap
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49
22
29
23
45
67
64
27
86
58
82

Average

Entering

193
226
167
163
172
193
191
229
175
205
197
204
180
155
158
200
134
165
138

S GIFT 2024
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156
183
171
176
242
187
217
193
220
169
147
170
185
125
167
118
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Individual Bowler

Miller, Courtney
Miller, David
Miller, David J
Miller, George
Miller, Quinn
Moore, Travis
Moraco, Rick
Morris, Dylan
Moyett, Dennis
Mullet, Tim
Myers, Bob
Nagorsen, David
Neymeiyer, Jason
O'Connell, Michael
Palarchio, Bill
Palarchio, Kevin
Palarchio, Stacie
Parker, Gregory
Pierson, Andrew

Singles

Handicap
Total

724
686
738
693
757
731
671
624
653
687
684
701
656
648
606
592
647
689
594

Rank

130
94
52
59
40
90

101

142

149

104
50

148

636
695
558
659
705
636
708
684
670
599
586
636
640
622
614
591
670
626
679

Doubles

NS N N N NSNS SSNSSSSSSSS SN N Handicap

Total

1334
1311
1313
1277
1377
1225
1362
1349
1345
1216
1295
1217
1279
1323
1323
1261
1261
1273
1375
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686
677
627
716
713
711
693
717
652
727
622
663
546
654
640
569
661
723
656

NS N SN SN SN SN SNSSSSNSSSSSSS N Handicap

—|
o
o
3

Total

2725
2640
2719
2538
2808
2613
2772
2660
2664
2688
2569
2532
2641
2695
2553
2553
2553
2839
2587

Rank

11

12
34

24

16
15
14
30
36
21
13
32
32
32

28

Individual
All Events
Q
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2046 47
2058 39
1923 121
2068 36
2175 9
2078 33
2072 34
2025 60
1975 91
2013 65
1892 137
2000 74
1842 147
1924 119
1860 144
1752 164
1978 88
2038 52
1929 114

Team
All Events
Q
S <
E e &
923 2725
907 2640
915 2719
779 2538
899 2808
842 2613
873 2772
912 2660
935 2664
957 2688
889 2569
821 2532
885 2641
884 2695
797 2553
797 2553
797 2553
1014 2839
747 2587

Handicap

108
54
26
25
18
0
24
54
68
44
78
33
74
98
62
23
66
106
17

Entering

110
169
201
202
210
231
203
169
154
181
143
193
147
121
161
204
156
112
211

Average

2 GIFT 2024

175
188
205
224
231
206
171
151
180
132
189
131
116
145
172
154
120
197
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Individual Bowler

Powers, Greg
Protain, Brianna
Raleigh, George
Redden, Alicia
Redden, Jonathan
Rieck, Jeff
Rodgers, Robert
Rumgay Jr., Donald
Sabato, Nick
Scaddan, Kenneth
Scheib, Paul
Schlenk, Dan
Schmidt, Matt
Schraff, Leah
Schram, Scott
Scott, Dana

Scott, Darrell
Sesco, Jerry
Sevcik, James

Singles

Handicap
Total

555
788
643
574
638
669
661
653
615
665
644
712
684

635
635
623
664
740

Rank

137
81
108
34
59

118

118

131
83
16

598
590
743
560
586
601
699
699
591
626
580
639
598
650
710
702
658
639
756

Doubles

NS N N N SN SN SN SSNSSSSSSSS SN N Handicap

Total

1354
1185
1443
1204
1285
1188
1285
1325
1208
1219
1252
1279
1210
1320
1434
1429
1252
1278
1354
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681
680
541
538
614
607
549
769
796
675
651
747
712
638
689
743
649
657
640
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Total

2610
2660
2361
2464
2551
2532
2551
2849
2719
2656
2508
2641
2569
2650
2725
2776
2695
2640
2610

Individual
All Events
Q
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1834 151
2058 39
1927 116
1672 167
1838 148
1877 141
1909 128
2121 21
2002 73
1966 95
1875 142
2098 27
1994 76
1288 172
2034 54
2080 32
1930 110
1960 98
2136 16

Team
All Events
Q
S <
E e &
862 2610
912 2660
809 2361
722 2464
760 2551
821 2532
760 2551
972 2849
915 2719
862 2656
841 2508
885 2641
889 2569
885 2650
923 2725
871 2776
884 2695
907 2640
862 2610

% & Y€ Handicap
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100
42

Entering

170
178
166
138
177
183
152
202
192
189
177
166
132
126
150
199
141
118
183

Average
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Individual Bowler

Shenkel, Joe

Siatkowski, Michael

Simpson, Ken
Sindelar, Anthony
Slike, Michael
Smith, Lucas
Stimmell, Adam
Stockhausen, Ed
Taylor, Bob
Taylor, Diane
Thiry, Michael
Thompson, Brian
Thorn, Doug
Wasen, Debbie
Wasen, Greg
Welling, Michael
White, Cody
Wickline, Nicole
Wiedling, Rob

Singles

Handicap
Total

655
667
724
678
699
749
620
588
687
777
632
535
748
550
680
602
686
672
629

Rank

135
150
52

122
165
11
163
62
145
56
72
125

719
774
653
696
714
698
670
574
658
684
617
610
696
572
755
648
724
656
639

Doubles

NS N N N SN SN SN SSNSSSSSSSS SN N Handicap

Total

1276
1411
1308
1375
1379
1349
1320
1236
1342
1342
1216
1259
1294
1176
1484
1296
1434
1381
1327
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669
599
662
650
770
581
728
614
740
691
681
657
604
619
612
645
623
759
542
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Total

2608
2660
2747
2587
2660
2626
2650
2583
2747
2747
2688
2643
2599
2563
2563
2776
2725
2808
2421

Rank

Individual
All Events
Q
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2043 48
2040 50
2039 51
2024 62
2183 6
2028 58
2018 64
1776 160
2085 30
2152 13
1930 110
1802 156
2048 44
1741 165
2047 45
1895 136
2033 56
2087 29
1810 155

Team
All Events
Q
S <
E e &
928 2608
920 2660
923 2747
747 2587
920 2660
822 2626
885 2650
961 2583
923 2747
923 2747
957 2688
823 2643
881 2599
883 2563
883 2563
871 2776
923 2725
899 2808
804 2421

& & @ Handicap
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39
31
74
65
93
67
81
19

Entering

197
180
187
207
185
208
164
156
140
156
232
186
195
147
157
126
155
139
208

Average
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Singles

Individual Bowler

Handicap
Total
Rank

Wieman, Terry 607 141 683 / 1355 26 631 / 2430 40 1921 122 791 2430 103 115 110 -5
Wilmink, Jessica 581 153 644 / 1204 69 604 / 2464 39 1829 152 722 2464 32 194 171 -23
Wright, Andrew 687 52 683 / 1432 8 730/ 2772 7 2100 26 873 2772 38 187 195 8

Wright, Tim 679 594 / 1252 59 701 / 2695 13 1974 92 884 2695 77 144 142 -2
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